



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F69.V4/REG/2447-26

Date: 21.07.2026

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Name of work	: Sanitary and Plumbing Work of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor's Quarter
Estimate	: INR 93994.00 (As per attached Price Schedule)
Required Documents	: Valid Trade License, PAN, GST and Relevant works Experience Related Documents
Tender Fee	: Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) Name of the A/C: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University A/C: 32741316141, IFSC: SBIN0000058
Completion Period	: 30 days
Date of Publication of NIQ	: 21.07.2026 at 05:30 PM
Last date & time of submission of sealed Bid	: 28.07.2026 up to 05:30 PM
Validity of Bid	: 120 days

The sealed quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, super scribed with the Tender No. and due date, and addressed to the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University. Offers sent by fax or email will not be accepted; only those sent via Speed Post will be considered.

Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment shall be released within 90 days of completion of 100% satisfactory work, subject to verification and acceptance by the competent authority.


Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
3. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
4. Guard File.


Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

ESTIMATE FOR SANITARY AND PLUMBING WORK OF V.C QUARTER OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSIT DIST- COOCH BEHAR

Non Schedule Items (As per Local market rate)

Sl No	Description of Items	Qty	unit	Rate including GST@18%	Amount
1	<i>Item No 1</i> <i>Supply of 20mm dia upvc pipe</i>	10	m	Rs.77.88	Rs.779.00
2	<i>Item No -2</i> <i>Supply of cpvc elbow 20mm</i>	10	No	Rs.14.00	Rs.140.00
3	<i>Item No-3</i> <i>20X20mm Tee</i>	4	No	Rs.22.58	Rs.90.00
4	<i>Item No 4</i> <i>Supply of Wall mixture</i>	1	No	Rs4247.00	Rs.4247.00
5	<i>Item No-5</i> <i>Supply Of U Clamp</i>	15	No	Rs10.00	Rs.150.00
6	<i>Item No-6</i> <i>Thread seal</i>	2	No	Rs50.00	Rs100.00
7	<i>Item No-7</i> <i>Supply Of 20mm brass Tee</i>	2	No	60.00	Rs120.00
8	Item No-8 Supply of conseil Stop cock	6	No	Rs.637.00	Rs3822.00
9	<i>Item No9</i> <i>Supply of20mm upvc socket</i>	5	No	Rs.45.00	Rs.225.00
10	<i>Item No-10</i> <i>Supply of Brass elbow</i>	4	No	Rs.45.00	Rs180.00
11	<i>Item No11</i> <i>Supply Connector pipe 450mm</i>	2	No	Rs.147.00	Rs294.00
12	<i>Item No-12</i> <i>20mm angle stop cock</i>	2	No	Rs.637.00	Rs.1274.00
13	<i>Item No-13</i> <i>Supply of CPVC 20x15mm socket</i>	3	No	Rs.40.00	Rs.120.00
14	<i>Item No-14</i> <i>Supply of Sink Bib Cock</i>	1	No	Rs.2713.00	Rs.2713.00
15	Item No15 Supply of Two in One wall bib cock	2	No	1982.00	Rs.3694.00
16	<i>Item No -16</i> <i>20mm Supply of hand spray</i>	2	No	Rs.1179.00	Rs.2358.00
17	<i>Item No-17</i> <i>Supply of hand shawar</i>	2	No	Rs2336.00	Rs.4672.00
18	<i>Item No-18</i> <i>Supply of long body Bib cock</i>	2	No	Rs.1982.00	Rs.3964.00
19	<i>Item No-19</i> <i>Supply of over head Shower</i>	2	No	Rs2065.00	Rs.4130.00
20	<i>Item No-20</i> <i>Supply of Basin 600X450</i>	1	No	Rs.3643.00	3643.00
21	<i>Item No-20</i>	1	No	Rs.3971.00	Rs.3971.00

	<i>Supply of Basin Mixture</i>				
22	<i>Item No-22 Supply of West cuplin</i>	1	No	Rs300.00	Rs300.00
23	<i>Item No23 Supply of 50mm upvc pipe</i>	6	m	Rs113.00	Rs678.00
24	<i>Item No24 Supply of Mirror 600X450mm</i>	2	No	Rs.1200.00	Rs.2400.00
25	<i>Item Nom 25 Supply of Rimless single piece WC with PP soft CLO Item Code-CNS- WHT 8555220SPPSM</i>	2	No	Rs.13572.00	Rs.27144.00
				Total	Rs.71208.00
				Add labour charge @ 20%	Rs.14241.00
					Rs.85449.00
				Add contractor profit @ 10%	Rs.8545.00
				G. Total	Rs.93994.00

Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four only

I am agreed to execute the work.....(in word)% Above / Less or At Per than the price schedule of work.

Signature of Contractor